

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0677-22 Version: 1 Name: Town Branch Phase 6 Change Order No. 4

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/24/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-400-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Change Order No. Four (4) to the Agreement with L-M Asphalt Partners d/b/a ATS Construction, for the Town Branch Trail Phase 6, increasing the Contract price by \$194,604.26 and raising the total Contract price from \$4,438,505.01 to \$4,633,109.27. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-Blue Sheet ATS CO No. 4, 2. Concept Map, 3. LFUCG CO No. 4 - TBT 6 (Partial Signatures)),

4. 00759964.pdf, 5. R-400-2022, 6. Contract #003-2020 Change Order #4

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	